
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2617
ANSWERED ON:14.03.2016
Agriculture University
Marabi Shri Kamalbhan Singh

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has submitted any proposal to set up Indira Gandhi Agriculture University and Agriculture Science Centre in certain areas in the State of Chhattisgarh;
(b) if so, the details thereof and the names of locations; and
(c) the time by which it is likely to be completed?

Answer

Minister of Human Resource Development
(Smt. Smriti Zubin Irani)

(a) Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare have informed that no such proposal has been mooted by the Union Government.
(b) & (c) − Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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